To: Office of Planning and Research From (Public Agency): P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 Rainbow Municipal Water District Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 3707 Old Highway 395 Fallbrook, CA 92028 (Address) **County Clerk** County of: San Diego 1600 Pacific Highway, Suite 260 San Diego, CA 92101 Project Title: Cathodic Protection Project Project Applicant: Rainbow Municipal Water District Project Location – Specific: Along 8th Street and Rainbow Valley Blvd, Fallbrook from APN 1080321000 to APN 1026305400 Project Location – City: Fallbrookl (unincorporated) Project Location – County: San Diego Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project: The work includes providing all labor, materials, and equipment to install and commission new cathodic protection systems to prevent corrosion to the two-mile water transmission pipeline that connects the Rainbow Hills Pump Station and Rainbow Heights Pump Station. The work consists of the installation of two impressed current deep anode ground bed systems, flange isolation kits, test stations, and joint continuity bonds. Flange isolation kits would be installed at the beginning of the project and the isolation at the pumphouses would be confirmed before connection to the impressed current system. Exempt Status (check one): ☐ Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268); ☐ Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a)); ☐ Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)); Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: Class 1, Section 15301, Existing **Facilities** ☐ Statutory Exemptions. State code number: Reasons why project is exempt: The project consists of the installation of cathodic prevention systems on existing pipelines to provide protection against corrosion and potential future degradation of the line. The project does not have the potential to result in environmental impacts. **Lead Agency:** Rainbow Municipal Water District Contact Person: Malik Tamimi Area Code/Telephone Extension: 760-728-1178 ex. 173 If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption filing. 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? □ Yes Signature: Chad A Williams Date: Dec 8, 2021 Title: Eng. & CIP Program Mgr Signed by Lead Agency Signed by Applicant

Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code. Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Resources Code.

Notice of Exemption

Date Received for filing at OPR:

Appendix E

NOE Cathodic Protection1

Final Audit Report 2021-12-08

Created: 2021-12-08

By: Malik Tamimi (mtamimi@rainbowmwd.com)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAA7exLqaHxgQQFvL0TvhQvwR0jv0F0fBhE

"NOE Cathodic Protection1" History

Document created by Malik Tamimi (mtamimi@rainbowmwd.com) 2021-12-08 - 11:31:13 PM GMT- IP address: 12.14.116.84

Document emailed to Chad Williams (cwilliams@rainbowmwd.com) for signature 2021-12-08 - 11:31:51 PM GMT

Email viewed by Chad Williams (cwilliams@rainbowmwd.com) 2021-12-08 - 11:33:20 PM GMT- IP address: 174.243.209.79

Document e-signed by Chad Williams (cwilliams@rainbowmwd.com)

Signature Date: 2021-12-08 - 11:33:40 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 174.243.209.79

Agreement completed. 2021-12-08 - 11:33:40 PM GMT